EXHIBIT "A"

Terms of Proposed Lease
For 7800 Ogontz Avenue, Philadelphia, PA

1. Landlord: Mount Airy Bethesda Manor CDC

2. Tenant:  The City of Philadelphia

3. Premises Address:  7800 Ogontz Avenue, Philadelphia, PA

4. Use of the Premises:  Approximately seventeen thousand four hundred (17,400) rentable square feet, to
be used for office space for the City’s Fire Department and Department of Public Health.

5. Term of Lease: Five (5) years; provided, however, the City (in accordance with Section 8-200(3) of the
Philadelphia Charter) shall have right to terminate the Lease amendment, at the City’s sole option, at any time